



Renewal of the Accreditation and Cooperation Agreement

BETWEEN:

the European Schools, represented by the Board of Governors of the European

Schools in the person of its Secretary-General;

appearing first, hereinafter called the 'European Schools';

AND:

the European School of Copenhagen, represented by Mr Tobias BØRNER STAX,

Director of the Child and Youth Administration, City of Copenhagen;

appearing second, hereinafter called the 'Accredited European School'.

PREAMBLE

According to the Regulations on Accredited European Schools, approved by the Board of Governors at its meeting on 3-5 December 2019, Accredited European Schools are schools which, without forming part of the network of European Schools organized by the intergovernmental organization 'The European Schools', offer a European education that meets the pedagogical requirements laid down for the European Schools but within the framework of the national school networks of the Member States and hence outside the juridical, administrative and financial framework to which the European Schools are compulsorily subject.

The Accredited European School is a public institution forming part of the education system of Denmark.



ACCORDINGLY, HAVING REGARD TO

The general interest file presented by the national authorities with responsibility for the Accredited European School;

The positive opinion of the Board of Governors of 18-20 April 2012;

The dossier of conformity presented by the Accredited European School;

The positive opinion of the Board of Governors of 3-5 December 2012;

The audit report of the Boards of Inspectors;

The decision of the Board of Governors of 17-19 April 2018;

The Accreditation and Cooperation Agreement signed on 10 March 2020;

The last application for renewal made by the party appearing second in accordance with the second paragraph of Article 3 of the Agreement;

The audit report provided for by Article 3 of the Agreement;

The decision of the Board of Governors on 10-12 April 2024;

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN AGREED:

Sole Article

The Accreditation and Cooperation Agreement concluded on 24 June 2021 and covering the period from 1 September 2021 to 31 August 2024, is hereby extended for a period of three years, taking effect on 1 September 2024 and ending on 31 August 2027.

Signed in Brussels, on 27.05.24

In as many original copies as there are parties, each acknowledging that they have retained a copy.

Mr Andreas BECKMANN
The Secretary-General of the

European Schools

Mr Tobias BØRNER STAX
Director of the Child and Youth
Administration, City of Copenhagen